__ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET __ FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/30/2008)
P08A/REV05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Michele DI SCHIENA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Whence Dr. Schiller	Name: POLICHEM SA					
	Address: 50 VAL FLEURI					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	March 2017 17					
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s):	ALEXANDER CONTRACTOR C					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: LUXEMBOURG					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>LUXEMBOURG</u> ZIP: <u>L-1526</u>					
☐ Government Interest Assignment						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
☑ Other To Correct Assignor Name of R/F 021873/0151	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	AND LOCATION					
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	6. Total number of applications and patents					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007 Phone Number: 269 382 0030	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE Registration No.: 37,710 Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA ZIP: 49007 Phone Number: 269 382 0030	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT **REEL: 022045 FRAME: 0001**

269 382 2030 P.03

Ξ.	F	IRI	1	.OI	Ε.	HU	E5	CHE.	N	ŀ	ΛN	
	·	-	ř.								. '	

SAGE COMPANY: SEVENTH FLOO

KALAMAZOO BUILDING

269 382 2030

	RINGOVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT	S ONLY	그렇다. 나는 그 그 그 그 그 그 살은 살 수 있다.
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attach	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	see of receiving party(ics):
1. Michael DI SCHIENA	N TOY FOREST	AF CA
	Name: POLICHE!	
and the second of the second o	Address: 50 VAL	FLEURI
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ess)		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): September 18, 2008	City: LUXEMBOT	IRG
	State/Prov.:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: LUXEM	BOURG ZIP: L-1526
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country, LUXLES	BOOKS
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
D Other	Additional name(s) & as	ddress(ce) D Yes 🗵 No
i. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is i	being filed together with a new application.
A Patent Application No. (8)	B. Patent No.(s)	_
W. Lander Whaterest see. (a)		
12/220;160 July 22; 2008		
The second of th		······································
Figure Annels of the Alberta Commencer	· ·	
Additional numbers attr	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		f applications and patents
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	A. A	
Registration No.: 37,710	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	<u> </u>	
107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE		be charged by credit card
3 () () () () () () () () () (be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed	
City: KALAMAZOO		d (government interest not affecting title)
State(Prov.: MICHIGAN	8. Payment Inform	•
Country: USA ZIP: 49007	1.1.1	Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 269 382 9830		Expiration Date
Fax Number: 269 382 2030		unt Number 08-3220
Email Address:	Authorized Us	er Name G. PATRICK SAGE
8. Signature Signature		November 20, 2008 Date

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover stages, attachements, and cocument

REEL: 022045 FRAME: 0002

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) DAGOTTI 3 PC						
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, ti	itle and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, t	tile and interest in the invention				
×						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the l	'nvention					
COMPOSI	ITIONS FOR VAGINAL USE		-			
Inventors (a		Address				
Michala	Name I SCHIENA	VIA CORTE DELL'ARSENALE 5/E, I-200	187 ROBECCO SUL NAVIGLIO IT			
MICTINE D						
-						
			I Late HALlers and the Control of th			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
POLICHE	****	50 Val Fleuri L-1526 Luxembourg LUXEMBOURG				
<u> </u>	WITT. 1997	Dec 1 of 2 1	A\$034/REV02			

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

DAGOTTI 3 PCT US CIP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Michele DI SCHIENA	Ulle A Lay September 18, 200
	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

): THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE

5.

 $X_{i}(S_{i})$



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



700393592A

DECEMBER 16, 2008

THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE KALAMAZOO, MI 49007

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700393692

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THIS DOCUMENT IS ALREADY RECORDED (11/20/2008 REEL/FRAME 021873/0151) CHECK YOUR FILES

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



* 700391677A*

NOVEMBER 21, 2008

THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

医乳头性神经遗传性炎 网络多点树木 医二氏试验检尿

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/20/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021873/0151

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

2 - Carlotte (1987)

DI SCHIENA, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 09/18/2008

ASSIGNEE:

POLICHEM SA

50 VAL FLEURI

LUXEMBOURG, LUXEMBOURG L-1526

SERIAL NUMBER: 12220160

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: COMPOSITION FOR VAGINAL USE

FILING DATE: 07/22/2008

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY-STANLEY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

PATENT

REEL: 022045 FRAME: 0006